
ROU'IINC/APPROVAI,: 

x pv, o& 
*. å$ 4,å, ffi {} X EOR 

lt 
X Con lnsp MgrñS PonruND 
X ESD Msr Stli­
ip-r;t**W 

PurchasingTdÄ'ñ'SPoRTATroN _ 
Council 

ODOT 

Gontract Change Order Cover Sheet cco # 017 

Bureau of Transportation Engineering & Development 

CirculatethisCoverSheetwithtlreproposedCCoattaclredtoobtainconcun.e 

PIìOJECTNAML PROJEC|NO.
N Leadbetter Extension Overcrossing T00026 
OONIRACTNO. (ÐNIRÂ(;TMANAGER MVUlj5I lrt\llj 
c30000684 Oregon State Bridse Construction Denise Dietrich 3/ t8/ rr 

- - . $ 1,1!tz72t 2s 
B - Arnount ofprevious (authorized) .frange óiaèi¡ 979.408.s9 
C - Sum A+B - Revised Contract Amount prior to this CCO 6)421,129.84$
D - Contract Change Order (CCO) Amount 

Requestecl by: 
Denise Dietrich, Contract Manager Date 

Auiìchnlcnt: Dr¿fi Chalrcc Oldcr (.)rigtrral: f:rílc lnot i:ilcLrl¡lcct thnl l]ilancc (1.:\urlitor) 

http:6)421,129.84
http:979.408.s9


3. ffi.4.lÀ sffi 

ORIGINAL 

1,721.25 7.153.128.29 

7,153,128.29 

CCO A al Matrix 
r!r!.And:thé:Rdúßdfl Ìi'.'l 
.ðòñiiã;tifih'âifií:à
iìi,êÈ¡i:diidùi¡ie iìil 

< 25% the Original Contract Arnonnt ? 
E 

Authorized by the Purchasing 
Director (OCA<$500,000) City Engineer 

Ê 

!25%the Original Contract Amount à Authorized by Council City Engineer 

>25% the Original Contract Amount 
ã 
É 

Authorízed by the Purchasing 
Director (OCA<$500,000) Remains <$500,000 Purchasing Director 

I >25% the Original Contract é¡nount Authorized by the Purchasing 
Director (OCA<$500.000) Exceeds $500,000 Council & ODOT* 

>25% the Original Contract Amoun( ¡ Authorized by Council Corurcil & ODOT* 

*lf -aid, seek Council authorization I st 

For Fedcral-Aid Projects in addition to above, route CCO Cover Sheet to ODOT for: 
¡ Changes to the cornmitted DBE parlicipation . Single changes affecting contract completion by >30 days¡ Work not already approved by ODOT and FHWA if or cumulative changes affecting compietion >6-0 days

approval is questionable . Any sensitive or controrersial changå . Right-of'-way access control provisions ¡ Orders for Force Work (City or othJr public agency) . Changes resulting in an absolute value incrcase of . Changes which aff'ect environmental mitigation or 
$250,000 total cost when all iterns affected by cha'ge arc comrnitrnents
considerecl Waiver of Buy America provisions ¡ Changes to contmct pliurs and specifioation othcr than . Changes to scope ofwork or extension ofthe contract 
those comrnonly rnadc within the scope and intent of the limitJshown iri the contract clocuments approved by
original plans ancl specifications ODOT/FUWAo Settlernent ofclairns for any amount over g50,000 . Unanticipatecl escalation costs . Value Engineeling/Cost reduction proposals . Specialty or propr.ietary iterns 

Att¿trh[lont: Dr¿li (.'halrsc orrlcr or.igiltal: irilc (no( cit.culalcel thnt lrinancc or.;\t¡cli(rr) 

http:7.153.128.29
http:1,721.25
http:ffi.4.l�


-- 

PöHiUIND 
GHANGE ORDER
 

ldÄ'ñ'SPoRTATIoN
 
"il ffi{¿å $# 

PROJECT NAME Change Order No. 

N Leadbetter Extension Overcrossing 17
 
CONTRACTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Craig Gries
 Job No.	 Contract No. 

Oregon State Bridge Construction T00026.cs0 c30000684 
PO Box 310 Ordinance No. Bid No. I 10038 
Stayton, OR 97383 

.-.i
tËn 	 ai^t ,2^1ul t, 

A)	 Haul approximately 7000 cy of excess sand materialto Hiltsboro Waste Management facility for disposal.
Grade and hydroseed stockpile areas when complete. 

B) Extend traffic control for 2 months at the same rate as approved 'or change order #108.
 
c) Extend overhead for 2 months af fhe same rate as approved for t :hange order #10D.
 

: f:lE 	 I/1:'ïf |ì'-:t(tèl: 

lä,N$;g".Q"gnF.ÞA,ç,F, !r"ç:fi,ËF,ü,qår.;0,,*$.F'iã.q 

No separate measurement will be made for this work. Payment witt be futt and comptete compensation for all labor,

equipment, materials and incidentals necessary to perform the work as described.
 
The contract completion dafe rs extended to May 15, 2011 
. 

Execution of this change order is contingent upon approval by city councit. 

NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE EST. QNry TOTAL COST 
"l---_-'"­tiÃ-	 -^lä,,oioo *^^ 
Ion S^*-^"sià."t a ç*--aia,i40ü.òio 

7lB Extended I ralf¡c Control 
-uo"nln- $ 245.00 

*^*à.0*^- -' $***^" 
'-4e;oii.oo 

-izö- S -/,iaio;.oio *r.ö - *-"" 
M;;iü	 s " iäjoöö:öô 

Current Contract Amount g 6,421.129.84 
Total cost of this Change Order lncrease $ 694390 00 

Revised Contract Amount fi 7,115,519.84 
Total effect on contract time resulting from thís Chanqe Oider lncrease 63 davß) 
C-g¡sgnt o-f Surety is required X Yes il No
*contractor, ¡t "ves" ¡s checreä äuovö häö öönöeni otöüiety-ööön öbtäinöoz*--- tl Yes nNo 

X tr Np-Yes-Ë 	-%; tl No 

This Change Order is subject to and incorporates
 
the provisions of Section 196.108 of the Standard
 
Specifications. By signing, dating and returning APPROVED BY CONTRACT MANAGER DATE
 

the original of this form to the Owner, Contractor
 
agrees that the information presented herein is
 

APPROVED BY PROJECT MANAGER DATËcomplete, accurate, and resolves all issues of
 
contract time and compensation associated with
 
the work identified herein.
 

APPROVED BY DIVISION MANAGER	 DATE 

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE	 DATE APPROVED BY CITY ENGINEER DATE 

Original: City Auditol Copies: Contmctor, pDOT Financc, File 
(l:\l)oc trlltctt {.s a ttd Stltr n¡ts\tllaytLcni l..o.,¡ I Sr:lt ings\.,'l cnr ¡xrt (ì l -v llìlcnlct liìlcstO LK2lì3\CCO:i I l.tloc 

http:7,115,519.84
http:6,421.129.84
http:4e;oii.oo


t I{ c, æ# 

THIS CONTRACT IS HEREBY MODIFIED AS FOLLOWS:
 
DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION OF WORK OR ITEMS COVERED BY THIS ORDER (Continued)
 

SPEclFlcATloNSANDPRoVlSloNS-THEWoRKToBEDoNEÚ 
AND PAID FoR lN ACCORDANCE wlrH THE TERMS FoR THE ABovE coNTRAcr EXcEpr AS MoDtFtED AS FoLLows (continuedj 




